YAGEO CORPORATION SMD INDUCTOR / BEADS
SSL1306HC SeriesSMD Power Inductors
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
pART no. IndUCTAnCE SRf dC Isat ** Irms ***
 (µH ± 20%) * (mHz) RESISTAnCE (A) (A)
	 	 	 (Ω)	Max.
SSL1306HC-R78M-S 0.78 156 2.6 30 15
SSL1306HC-1R5M-S 1.5 100 4.0 25 15
SSL1306HC-2R2M-S 2.2 75 6.1 20 12
SSL1306HC-3R3M-S 3.3 60 8.6 17 10
SSL1306HC-3R9M-S 3.9 55 10 15 9.0
SSL1306HC-4R7M-S 4.7 40 14 13 8.4
SSL1306HC-6R0M-S 6.0 35 17 12 7.5
SSL1306HC-7R8M-S 7.8 35 18 11 7.5
SSL1306HC-100M-S 10 28 26 10 6.0
SSL1306HC-150M-S 15 20 32 8 4.4
* L : Tested at 0.1 Vrms, 100 KHz (HP-4192A)
** Isat : Inductance Drop = 10% Typ.
*** ∆T = 40°C Typ at Irms.
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C

Series inductors with lead-free terminals
which meet SONY SS-00259's criteria
for lead-free product in Q2 of 2004, and
YAGEO Internal No will be changed to ‘N’
as identification. Ex. SSL0503HC-R56M-N
fEATURES
For high current, low voltage DC-DC converter
applications.
AppLICATIonS
Notebook computers, Sep-up and step-down converters, memory programmers. etc...
281
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : LEAd-fREE & RoHS CompLIAnCE
pART no. IndUCTAnCE ToLERAnCE Rdc Isat Irms SRf
  	 (Ω)	 (A) (A)
	 (nH)	 (±%)	 	 	 	 (KHz)Typ.
SSL1306HC-R78  -N 0.78 20 0.0026+0 30TYP. 15 156
SSL1306HC-1R5  -N 1.5 20 0.0040+0 25TYP. 15 100
SSL1306HC-2R2  -N 2.2 20 0.0061+0 20TYP. 12 75
SSL1306HC-3R3  -N 3.3 20 0.0086+0 17TYP. 10 60
SSL1306HC-3R9  -N 3.9 20 0.0100+0 15TYP. 9 55
SSL1306HC-4R7  -N 4.7 20 0.0140+0 13TYP. 8.4 40
SSL1306HC-6R0  -N 6 20 0.0170+0 12TYP. 7.5 35
SSL1306HC-7R8  -N 7.8 20 0.0180+0 11TYP. 7.5 35
SSL1306HC-100  -N 10 20 0.0260+0 10TYP. 6 28
SSL1306HC-150  -N 15 20 0.0320+0 8TYP. 4.4 20
NOTE :   -tolerance  M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C
2.Inductance drop 10% typ. at last
3. ∆T=40°C rise typ.at Irms.

Pl
as
tic
Pa
pe
r
E
D
TYpE TApE       RECommEndEd   REEL    QUAnTITY
 dImEnSIonS      pATTERn    dImEnSIonS   /REEL
 k0 d E W p p0 p2 UnIT A B C d A B C d
SSL0503HC 5.3 1.55 1.75 16 12 4 2 In 0.075 0.160 0.350 0.200 330 100 13 17.4 1000
        mm 1.91 4.06 8.89 5.08
SSL0804HC 6.1 1.55 1.75 24 16 4 2 In 0.060 0.160 0.460 0.34 330 100 13 24.2 750
        mm 1.521 4.06 11.68 8.64
SSL1306HC 7.2 1.55 1.75 44 24 4 2 In 0.125 0.340 0.820 0.560 330 100 13 45.4 250
        mm 3.18 8.64 20.71 14.35
Dimensions : mm
283
SSL SERIES RELIABILITY TEST